

Department of City Development City Plan Commission Redevelopment Authority of the City of Milwaukee Neighborhood Improvement Development Corporation Lafayette L. Crump Commissioner

Vanessa L. Koster Deputy Commissioner

May 22, 2023

To the Honorable Members of the Common Council City of Milwaukee

Dear Common Council Members:

Attached is a proposed certified survey map listed as follows:

DCD #3384- Owner: City of Milwaukee

Tax Key No.: 269-0239-000, 269-0240-100, 269-0252-112, 269-0259-000 Located east of West Hopkins Street and to the west of North 29th Street in the 7th Aldermanic District.

The purpose of the map is to consolidate parcels for redevelopment as a park. Approval of the above listed map is recommended, since it conforms to the requirements of Chapter 119 of the Subdivision Regulations of the City of Milwaukee.

Sincerely,

for

Lafayette L. Crump Executive Secretary City Plan Commission of Milwaukee

Attachment

C: Ald. Khalif J. Rainey

